
 

276 Delaware 2017 Census of Agriculture - County Data 
 USDA, National Agricultural Statistics Service 

Table 51.  Black or African American Producers:  2017 
[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with a Black or African American producer  Farms with a Black or African American principal producer   

Farms 
Black or African 

American producers 
Land in farms 

(acres) 
Farms 

Black or African 
American principal 

producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Delaware .............................................................                                                           
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Kent .....................................................................                                                               
New Castle ..........................................................                                                         
Sussex ................................................................                                                             

 
 

19 
 
 
 

5 
4 

10 

 
 

24 
 
 
 

5 
4 

15 

 
 

887 
 
 
 

576 
20 

291 

 
 

19 
 
 
 

5 
4 

10 

 
 

23 
 
 
 

5 
4 

14 

 
 

887 
 
 
 

576 
20 

291 

 
 

Table 52.  Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander Producers:  2017 
 

[Not published for this State] 

 

 
Table 53.  White Producers:  2017 
[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with a White producer  Farms with a White principal producer   

Farms 
White 

producers 
Land in farms 

(acres) 
Farms 

White principal 
producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Delaware .................................................................................                                                           
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Kent .........................................................................................                                                               
New Castle ..............................................................................                                                         
Sussex ....................................................................................                                                             

 
 

2,253 
 
 
 

814 
355 

1,084 

 
 

3,811 
 
 
 

1,375 
600 

1,836 

 
 

521,412 
 
 
 

181,637 
67,404 

272,371 

 
 

2,248 
 
 
 

814 
355 

1,079 

 
 

3,059 
 
 
 

1,069 
501 

1,489 

 
 

521,349 
 
 
 

181,637 
67,404 

272,308 

 
 

Table 54.  Producers Reporting More Than One Race:  2017 
[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with a producer reporting 
more than one race  

Farms with a principal producer reporting  
more than one race   

Farms 
Producers reporting 
more than one race 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

Farms 
Principal producers 
reporting more than 

one race 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Delaware .............................................................                                                           
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Kent .....................................................................                                                               
New Castle ..........................................................                                                         
Sussex ................................................................                                                             

 
 

12 
 
 
 

7 
2 
3 

 
 

15 
 
 
 

8 
4 
3 

 
 

1,812 
 
 
 

392 
(D) 
(D) 

 
 

11 
 
 
 

7 
2 
2 

 
 

14 
 
 
 

8 
4 
2 

 
 

(D) 
 
 
 

392 
(D) 
(D) 

 
 

Table 55.  Producers with Military Service:  2017 
[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with a producer with military service  Farms with a principal producer with military service  

Farms 
Producers with 
military service 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

Farms 
Principal 

producers with 
military service 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Delaware .............................................................                                                           
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Kent .....................................................................                                                               
New Castle ..........................................................                                                         
Sussex ................................................................                                                             

 
 

381 
 
 
 

131 
58 

192 

 
 

390 
 
 
 

135 
58 

197 

 
 

67,688 
 
 
 

15,223 
9,836 

42,629 

 
 

330 
 
 
 

112 
48 

170 

 
 

335 
 
 
 

115 
48 

172 

 
 

66,649 
 
 
 

14,562 
9,714 

42,373 


